

LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2457

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017

Regional Employment in ONGC


 2457.       SHRI PARESH RAVAL:

                 SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

                 SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR:

  पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any policy for the regional employment in Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC); and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार)

(श्री धमेंद्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPNDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM &
NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b): At present, Recruitment in Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) to the executive level is done centrally whereas for non executive is decentralized and done regionally for group of work centres. ONGC formulates its own recruitment policy and procedure in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Department of Public Enterprises.
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